The Sky is Not the Limit
* « A7 N\ >X "

- AN
/Y =

South Central Section
Colorado Springs, May 2018

Information
Pamphlet



The Sky is Not the Limit
* « 7N\ ¥

= AN
7~ H

South Central Section
Colorado Springs, May 2018

Thursday, May 3:

Time

12:00pm—
12:00pm—

8:00pm
8:00pm

Friday, May 4:

Time
4:30am-—
7:00am—
8:15am—
8:30am—
9:00am—
9:00am—
1:00pm-—
1:00pm-—
1:30pm-—
3:00pm-—
5:30pm-—

7:30am
4:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
3:00pm
4:30pm
7:30pm

Saturday, May 5:

Time

5:00am -
8:00am -
1:00pm -
1:00pm -
1:00pm -
2:00pm -
2:00pm -
3:00pm -

5:30pm -
6:30pm -

7:00am
12:00pm
4:30pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
4:00pm

6:30pm
9:00pm

Sunday, May 6:

Time
6:00am -

12:00pm

Schedule

Activity
Airport shuttle bus operating
Registration Desk operating

Activity

Paint Mines Tour

Airport shuttle bus operating
USAF Academy Tour

Garden of the Gods Tour #1
Registration Desk operating
Fly Market and Hospitality operating
Old Colorado City Tour
Manitou Springs Tour

Board Meeting

Chapter Chair Conference
Welcome Reception

Activity

Helen Hunt Falls hike

Business meeting

Fly Market and Hospitality operating
Seminar - Mountain Flying Safety
Garden of the Gods tour #2
Seminar - Firefighting in a B747
WWII Aviation Museum Tour

Seminar - TFR and ADIZ: How to Avoid

a Fighter Escort!
Cocktail Hour
Buffet Dinner Event

Activity
Airport shuttle bus operating

Location
N/A
Foyer

Location

Depart lobby

N/A

Depart Lobby
Depart Lobby
Foyer

Platinum Ballroom*
Depart Lobby
Depart Lobby
Platinum Ballroom*
Platinum Ballroom*
Pioneers Museum®

Location

Depart lobby
Platinum Ballroom*
Platinum Ballroom*
Platinum Ballroom*
Depart Lobby
Platinum Ballroom*
Depart Lobby
Platinum Ballroom*

Platinum Ballroom*
Platinum Ballroom*

Location
N/A

* Platinum Ballroom — Mining Exchange Hotel, 8 S Nevada Ave, Colorado Springs, CO 80903
# Pioneers Museum - 215 S Tejon St, Colorado Springs, CO 80903
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Guest Speakers
BOOM Supersonic

Zoan Harclerode Global Supertanker, LLC NORAD

Anne Morrow Lindbergh Sponsorship
Anne Whonic Dawn Walker Jeanne Heck

Phyllis Wells Springs Aviation

WASP Millicent Young Sponsorship
Foreflight Patsy Buchwald Rocky Mountain Hot Air, LLC

The Wordsmith, LLC

Margaret Adams Sponsorship

Absolute Air, LLC AFA Blue Steel Band Colorado Jet Center
CSC&VB Diane Rose Diane + Donald Rose
El Solo Lobo, LLC Genevieve Anonsen Joanne Wormsbacher
Marita Dragten Patsy M. Buchwald South Central Section 99s
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Ann Baumgartner
Sponsorship



Doss Aviation

Willa Brown Harriet Quimby
Q% = Sponsorship
Jléi
—
Sponsorship s
) d
COLORADO SPRINGS
AIRPORT
Rota Advanced Dental Care Colorado Springs Airport
Lilian Bland Raymonde de Laroche
Sponsorship Sponsorship
PENNYCA ; ; gzl
aviveiL o Paradies Lagardere  atoway aircontor =
Pennica Financial Group Paradies Lagardere Gateway Air Center
WASP Jean Reimer Neta Snook
Sponsorship Sponsorship

Pikes Peak 99 Pikes Peak 99
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The van will depart from the Valet Parking area located on the eastern side of the building. The time
listed on the ticket you booked is the departure time for the van. Please arrive prior to this time to
be checked in by a Pikes peak 99s member and take your seat.

There are still several seats remaining on the tours listed below that the Pikes Peak Chapter is
offering. Please see the registration desk to reserve your spot now. Tickets are limited to 13 spots on
each tour —so be quick!

Ticket Description No. *
Paint Mines  [Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from the Paint Mines
Tour Interpretive Park in Calhan, CO. The time of this tour will allow participants 4

to photograph this stunning scenery at sunrise. They will also receive
information from historian and 99's member Kim Sweetwood. Find out
about how the area has been used by different people for the last 9,000
years. Walking shoes are recommended.
Old Colorado ([Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from Old Colorado City
City Tour where they can dine, learn, shop and discover. There are numerous art
galleries in the area, all with their own distinctive style. The First Friday Art 11
Walk is also taking place that evening, so there may be an opportunity to
meet the artists.
Manitou Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from Manitou Springs
Springs Tour |where they can sample some naturally carbonated water from the many

fountains lining the streets, examine Indian handicrafts and artwork, or 10
experience some tasty food or sweet treats.
Helen Hunt  [Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from the trailhead.
Falls Hike Participants can experience the falls from their base, walk the short walk to
the top of the falls or extend their morning stroll a little further to see the 5
Silver Cascade Falls located less than a mile further along the trail. Walking
shoes are recommended.
WWII Aviation [Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from the WWII Aviation
Museum Museum and Westpac Restoration Facility. This ticket also includes a guided

tour and a further opportunity to explore the collection of warbirds at their 10
leisure.

* Number of tickets available at the time of printing (April 23rd, 2018)
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The Welcome Reception is being held at the Colorado Springs Pioneers Museum on
Thursday, 3™ May. A few key points for this event:

e We will be serving beer and white wine only

e The bottom floor of exhibits is available for viewing, but please do not take food or
beverages into these rooms

e Included in your welcome bag are two drink tickets per person linked to your
registration — please bring these with you to this event

How to get there:
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Colorado Ave

£ 6 min
0.3 mile




