The Sky is Not the Limit



South Central Section Colorado Springs, May 2018

Information Pamphlet



Schedule

Thursday, May 3:

Time		Activity	Location
12:00pm-	8:00pm	Airport shuttle bus operating	N/A
12:00pm-	8:00pm	Registration Desk operating	Foyer

Friday, May 4:

Time		Activity	Location
4:30am-	7:30am	Paint Mines Tour	Depart lobby
7:00am-	4:00pm	Airport shuttle bus operating	N/A
8:15am-	12:00pm	USAF Academy Tour	Depart Lobby
8:30am-	12:00pm	Garden of the Gods Tour #1	Depart Lobby
9:00am-	4:30pm	Registration Desk operating	Foyer
9:00am-	4:30pm	Fly Market and Hospitality operating	Platinum Ballroom*
1:00pm-	4:00pm	Old Colorado City Tour	Depart Lobby
1:00pm-	4:00pm	Manitou Springs Tour	Depart Lobby
1:30pm-	3:00pm	Board Meeting	Platinum Ballroom*
3:00pm-	4:30pm	Chapter Chair Conference	Platinum Ballroom*
5:30pm-	7:30pm	Welcome Reception	Pioneers Museum#

Saturday, May 5:

Time			Activity	Location
5:00am	-	7:00am	Helen Hunt Falls hike	Depart lobby
8:00am	-	12:00pm	Business meeting	Platinum Ballroom*
1:00pm	-	4:30pm	Fly Market and Hospitality operating	Platinum Ballroom*
1:00pm	-	2:00pm	Seminar - Mountain Flying Safety	Platinum Ballroom*
1:00pm	_	5:00pm	Garden of the Gods tour #2	Depart Lobby
2:00pm	_	3:00pm	Seminar - Firefighting in a B747	Platinum Ballroom*
2:00pm	_	5:00pm	WWII Aviation Museum Tour	Depart Lobby
3:00pm	_	4:00pm	Seminar - TFR and ADIZ: How to Avoid	Platinum Ballroom*
			a Fighter Escort!	
5:30pm	_	6:30pm	Cocktail Hour	Platinum Ballroom*
6:30pm	_	9:00pm	Buffet Dinner Event	Platinum Ballroom*

Sunday, May 6:

Time			Activity	Location
6:00am	_	12:00pm	Airport shuttle bus operating	N/A

^{*} Platinum Ballroom – Mining Exchange Hotel, 8 S Nevada Ave, Colorado Springs, CO 80903 # Pioneers Museum - 215 S Tejon St, Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Sponsors



Guest Speakers

BOOM Supersonic

Zoan Harclerode Global Supertanker, LLC NORAD

Anne Morrow Lindbergh Sponsorship

Anne Whonic Dawn Walker Jeanne Heck

Phyllis Wells Springs Aviation

WASP Millicent Young Sponsorship

Foreflight Patsy Buchwald Rocky Mountain Hot Air, LLC

The Wordsmith, LLC

Margaret Adams Sponsorship

Absolute Air, LLC AFA Blue Steel Band Colorado Jet Center

CSC&VB Diane Rose Diane + Donald Rose

El Solo Lobo, LLC Genevieve Anonsen Joanne Wormsbacher

Marita Dragten Patsy M. Buchwald South Central Section 99s

The Sky is Not the Limit



Sponsors

Ann Baumgartner Sponsorship



Doss Aviation

Willa Brown

Harriet Quimby

Sponsorship

Sponsorship



Rota Advanced Dental Care

Colorado Springs Airport

Lilian Bland Sponsorship Raymonde de Laroche Sponsorship







Pennica Financial Group

Paradies Lagardère

Gateway Air Center

WASP Jean Reimer Sponsorship Neta Snook Sponsorship





The Sky is Not the Limit

Optional Tours



The van will depart from the Valet Parking area located on the eastern side of the building. The time listed on the ticket you booked is the departure time for the van. Please arrive prior to this time to be checked in by a Pikes peak 99s member and take your seat.

There are still several seats remaining on the tours listed below that the Pikes Peak Chapter is offering. Please see the registration desk to reserve your spot now. Tickets are limited to 13 spots on each tour – so be quick!

Ticket	Description	No. *
Paint Mines Tour	Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from the Paint Mines Interpretive Park in Calhan, CO. The time of this tour will allow participants to photograph this stunning scenery at sunrise. They will also receive information from historian and 99's member Kim Sweetwood. Find out about how the area has been used by different people for the last 9,000 years. Walking shoes are recommended.	4
Old Colorado City Tour	Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from Old Colorado City where they can dine, learn, shop and discover. There are numerous art galleries in the area, all with their own distinctive style. The First Friday Art Walk is also taking place that evening, so there may be an opportunity to meet the artists.	11
Manitou Springs Tour	Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from Manitou Springs where they can sample some naturally carbonated water from the many fountains lining the streets, examine Indian handicrafts and artwork, or experience some tasty food or sweet treats.	10
Helen Hunt Falls Hike	Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from the trailhead. Participants can experience the falls from their base, walk the short walk to the top of the falls or extend their morning stroll a little further to see the Silver Cascade Falls located less than a mile further along the trail. Walking shoes are recommended.	5
WWII Aviation Museum	Ticket holders will receive transportation to and from the WWII Aviation Museum and Westpac Restoration Facility. This ticket also includes a guided tour and a further opportunity to explore the collection of warbirds at their leisure.	10

^{*} Number of tickets available at the time of printing (April 23rd, 2018)

The Sky is Not the Limit



Raffle Prizes!!









Tickets are \$3.00 each or 3 for \$5.00









The Sky is Not the Limit

Welcome Reception



The Welcome Reception is being held at the Colorado Springs Pioneers Museum on Thursday, 3rd May. A few key points for this event:

- We will be serving beer and white wine only
- The bottom floor of exhibits is available for viewing, but please do not take food or beverages into these rooms
- Included in your welcome bag are two drink tickets per person linked to your registration – please bring these with you to this event

How to get there:

